ELJ-NDR10JF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ELJ-NDR10JF-DG
Manufacturer Panasonic Electronic Components
Manufacturer Product Number ELJ-NDR10JF
Description FIXED IND 100NH 285MA 860MOHM SM
Detailed Description 100 nH Unshielded Wirewound Inductor 285 mA 86
0mOhm Max 0805 (2012 Metric)

■ Recommended Applications
● RF circuitry for cellular phones and wireless communication equipment.
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■Storage Conditions
● Package : Normal temperature (–5 to 35 °C), normal humidity (85 %RH max.), shall not be exposed to
   direct sunlight and harmful gases and care should be taken so as not to cause dew.
● Operating Temperature : –40 to +85 °C (RF, RE)
   –20 to +85 °C (ND, NC, NA)
■Storage Period
● Solderability may be reduced due to the conditions of high temperature and high humidity which causes the oxidation
 of tin-plated terminals. Even if storage conditions are within specifi ed limits, solderability may be reduced with the
 passage of time. Therefore, please control the storage conditions and try to use the product within 6 months of receipt.
■Packaging Methods, Soldering Conditions and Safety Precautions
 Please see Data Files.
Sep. 201201
ELJ-NDR10JF Panasonic Electronic Components FIXED IND 100NH 285MA 860MOHM SM
3575976
テキストボックス
Discontinued
3575976
テキストボックス
Wire wound　ELJND, ELJNC, ELJNA
・Planed final order receiving:October.2014
・Planed final production:Septenmber.2015
Non wound　ELJRF, ELJRE
・Planed final order receiving:March.2016
・laned final production:March.2017
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Fixed Inductors (Chip Inductors)
0.2±0.1 0.2±0.1
1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05
0.
5±
0.
05
0
.5
 t
o
 0
.6
1.5 to 1.7
0.5 to 0.6
■ RF Type 1005 (0402)
● Dimensions in mm (not to scale) ● Recommended Land Pattern in mm (not to scale)
Part No.
Inductance Q
SRF ✽1
(MHz) min.
RDC ✽2
(Ω) max.
DC Current
(mA) max.(nH) Tolerance (%)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
ELJRF1N0□FB 1.0
D : ±0.3 nH
Z : ±0.2 nH
100 8 100
6000 0.05 400
ELJRF1N2□FB 1.2 6000 0.06 400
ELJRF1N5□FB 1.5 6000 0.07 400